RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2016

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: MICHAEL JORDAN, TRADES WORKER SR., GRADE 511N, \$20.709 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 4, 2016, NICHOLAS BLAIDA, \$17.179 HOURLY, TYLER FARRELL, \$17.038 HOURLY, NANETTE LEWIS, \$19.086 HOURLY, ANDREW SHORT, \$17.179 HOURLY, AND DESHAWN STEELE, \$17.179 HOURLY, ALL SAFETY OFFICER, GRADE 511N, IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 21, 2016, KELLI BREWER, STAFF ASSISTANT, GRADE 508N, \$15.131 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 21, 2016 AND STEVEN PRATER, INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 517N, \$23.023 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 25, 2016, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE; RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY SWORN APPOINTMENT OF: JAMES TAULMAN, FIRE LIEUTENANT, GRADE 315N, \$18.693 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 16, 2016.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Michael Jordan, Trades Worker Sr., Grade 511N, \$20.709 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective October 4, 2016.

Nicholas Blaida, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, \$17.179 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective September 21, 2016.

Tyler Farrell, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, \$17.038 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective September 21, 2016.

Nanette Lewis, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, \$19.086 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective September 21, 2016.

Andrew Short, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, \$17.179 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective September 21, 2016.

DeShawn Steele, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, \$17.179 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective September 21, 2016.

Kelli Brewer, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, \$15.131 hourly in the Division of Police, effective September 21, 2016.

Steven Prater, Information Systems Specialist Sr., Grade 517N, \$23.023 hourly in the Division of Police, effective October 25, 2016.

Section 2 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointment made by the

Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

James Taulman, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, \$18.693 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, effective October 16, 2016.

Section 3 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1197-16:ACB:X:\Cases\HR\16-LE0001\LEG\00551951.DOC